S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.5282-5289/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1866/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1903/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1904/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1910/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1913/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1914/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1942/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1999/2014 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

L.B.S. B.ED COLLEGE ETC ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN, EDUCATION SECRETARY, EDUCATION GROUP-4, GOVERNMENT SECRETARIAT, JAIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit additional documents and interim relief)

Date: 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, Adv. Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar Date: 2015.02.14 15:54:01 IST Reason:

> (Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master