SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5282-5289/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1866, 1903, 1904, 1910, 1913, 1914, 1942 and 1999 of 2014 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

L.B.S. B.ED COLLEGE ETC ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN, EDUCATION SECRETARY, EDUCATION GROUP-4, GOVERNMENT SECRETARIAT, JAIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to submit additional document(s)
and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 13.04.2015.

The Registrars of the University of Rajasthan and Jai Narayan Vyas University shall remain personally present on that day.

Learned counsel for the State undertakes to file the counter affidavit within 10 days from today. We are granting this limited

Mr. Anand Varma, learned counsel shall intimate Mr. Kohli, learned counsel for the NCTE about the date fixed in this case. Mr. Varma shall also supply him a copy of the petition.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master