1

ITEM NO.18

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.5282-5289/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1866/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1903/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1904/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1910/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1913/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1914/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1942/2014,22/01/2015 in DBCSA No. 1999/2014 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

L.B.S. B.ED COLLEGE ETC ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN, EDUCATION SECRETARY, EDUCATION GROUP-4, GOVERNMENT SECRETARIAT, JAIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.

Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. M.K. Sinha, Adv.

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar Date: 2015.04.15

15:10:50 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Raj Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

SLP(C) 5282-89/15

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 17th April, 2015.

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes an oral prayer to implead Maharishi Dayanand University, Ajmer (PT&T Coordinator 2015) in the matter. Prayer stands allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform the learned counsel who ordinarily appears for the N.C.T.E. that notice has been served and there is requirement of his presence in the matter to assist the Court.

The personal presence of the Registrars of the University of Rajasthan and Jai Narayan Vyas University stand dispensed with.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master